
Daily Bell Schedule 

Montera Elementary School 

2017-2018 

 

Revised 5/2/17 

M/W/Th/F 
 

Tuesday 
 Conference Week/ 

Back-to-School/Open House 
 

Last Day of School 

 

Transitional Kinder (TK) 
7:40 ............... Instruction  
11:25 ............. Dismissal (225) 

 
Kindergarten 

7:40 ...............  Instruction (110)  
9:30...………... Recess (15) 
9:45…………... Instruction (60) 
10:45………..…Lunch (45) 
11:30…………..Instruction (110) 
1:20 ............... ..Dismissal (280) 

 
1st-2nd Grades 

7:40 ............... Instruction (110) 
9:30  .............. Recess (15) 
9:45 ............... Instruction (75) 
11:00  ............ Lunch (45) 
11:45 ............. Instruction (70) 
12:55 ............. Recess (15) 
1:10 ............... Instruction (70) 
2:20 ............... Dismissal (325) 

 
3rd Grade 

7:40 ............... Instruction (130) 
9:50  .............. Recess (15) 
10:05 ............. Instruction (85) 
11:30  ............ Lunch (45) 
12:15 ............. Instruction (40) 
12:55 ............. Recess (15)  
1:10 ............... Instruction (70) 
2:20 ............... Dismissal (325) 

 
4th Grade 

7:40 ............... Instruction (130) 
9:50  .............. Recess (15) 
10:05 ............. Instruction (85) 
11:30  ............ Lunch (45) 
12:15 ............. Instruction (125) 
 2:20 .............. Dismissal (340) 
 

5th-6th Grades 
7:40 ............... Instruction (150) 
10:10  ............ Recess (15) 
10:25 ............. Instruction (100) 
12:05 ............. Lunch(45) 
12:50 ............. Instruction (90) 
2:20 ............... Dismissal (340) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Transitional Kinder (TK) 

7:40 ................ Instruction  
11:25 .............. Dismissal (225) 

 

Kindergarten 
7:40 ................ Instruction (110)  
9:30...………...Recess (15) 
9:45…………...Instruction (60) 
10:45………..…Lunch (45) 
11:30…………..Instruction (90) 
1:00 ................ ..Dismissal (260) 

 
1st-2nd Grades 

7:40 ................ Instruction (110) 
9:30  ............... Recess (15) 
9:45 ................ Instruction (75) 
11:00  ............. Lunch (45) 
11:45 .............. Instruction (80) 
1:05 ................ Dismissal (265) 

 
3rd-4th Grades 

7:40 ................ Instruction (130) 
9:50  ............... Recess (15) 
10:05 .............. Instruction (85) 
11:30  ............. Lunch (45) 
12:15 .............. Instruction (50) 
1:05 ................ Dismissal (265) 

 
 

5th-6th Grades 
7:40 ................ Instruction (150) 
10:10  ............. Recess (15) 
10:25 .............. Instruction (100) 
12:05 .............. Lunch(45) 
12:50 .............. Instruction (15) 
1:05 ................ Dismissal (265) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Transitional Kinder (TK) 
7:40 ................ Instruction  
11:25 .............. Dismissal (225) 

 
Kindergarten 

7:40 ................. Instruction (110)  
9:30…………….Recess (15) 
9:45…………….Instruction (20) 
10:05……………Lunch (45) 
10:50…………..Instruction (95) 
12:25 ............... Dismissal (225) 

 
 

1st-2nd Grades 
7:40 ................ Instruction (110) 
9:30  ............... Recess (15) 
9:45 ................ Instruction (65) 
10:50  ............. Lunch (45) 
11:35 .............. Instruction (50) 
12:25 .............. Dismissal (225) 

 
3rd Grade 

7:40 ................ Instruction (130) 
9:50  ............... Recess (15) 
10:05 .............. Instruction (45) 
10:50  ............. Lunch (45) 
11:35 .............. Instruction (50) 
12:25 .............. Dismissal (225) 
 

4th Grade 
7:40 ................ Instruction (130) 
9:50  ............... Recess (15) 
10:05 .............. Instruction (90) 
11:35  ............. Lunch (45) 
12:20 .............. Instruction (5) 
12:25 .............. Dismissal (225) 
 

5th-6th Grades 
7:40 ................ Instruction (150) 
10:10  ............. Recess (15) 
10:25 .............. Instruction (70) 
11:35 .............. Lunch (45) 
12:20 .............. Instruction (5) 
12:25 .............. Dismissal (225) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TK/ Kindergarten 

7:40 ................. Instruction  
10:55 ............... Dismissal (195) 
 

Kindergarten 
7:40 ................ Instruction (110)  
9:30...………...Recess (15) 
9:45…………...Instruction (55) 
10:40………..…Lunch (15) 
10:55…………..Instruction (30) 
11:25 .............. ..Dismissal (195) 
 

1st-2nd Grades 
7:40 ................ Instruction (110) 
9:30  ............... Recess (15) 
9:45 ................ Instruction (70) 
10:55  ............. Lunch (15) 
11:10 .............. Instruction (15) 
11:25 .............. Dismissal (195) 

 
3rd Grade 

7:40 ................ Instruction (130) 
9:50  ............... Recess (15) 
10:05 .............. Instruction (50) 
10:55  ............. Lunch (15) 
11:10 .............. Instruction (15) 
11:25 .............. Dismissal (195) 
 

4th Grade 
7:40 ................ Instruction (130) 
9:50  ............... Recess (15) 
10:05 .............. Instruction (65) 
11:10  ............. Lunch (15) 
11:25 .............. Dismissal (195) 
 

5th-6th Grades 
7:40 ................ Instruction (150) 
10:10  ............. Recess (15) 
10:25 .............. Instruction (45) 
11:10 .............. Lunch (15) 
11:25 .............. Dismissal (195) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Daily Bell Schedule 

Montera Elementary School 

2017-2018 

 

Revised 5/2/17 

M/W/Th/F 
 

Tuesday 
 Conference Week/ 

Back-to-School/Open House 
 

Last Day of School 

 
State AM Preschool Inclusion 
7:30-10:45 ....... Instruction(195) 
State PM Preschool Inclusion 
11:45-3:00 ....... Instruction(195) 

 
SDC AM Preschool 

7:30-11:15 ....... Instruction (225) 
SDC PM Preschool 

11:15-3:00 ....... Instruction (225) 
 

SDC/Inclusion TK 

7:40 ............... Instruction  
11:25 ............. ..Dismissal (225) 

 

SDC/Inclusion Kindergarten 
7:40 ...............  Instruction (95)  
9:15...………... Recess (15) 
9:30…………... Instruction (135) 
11:45………..…Lunch (45) 
12:30…………..Instruction (50) 
1:20 ............... ..Dismissal (280) 

 

 
State AM Preschool Inclusion 
7:30-10:45 ....... Instruction(195) 
State PM Preschool Inclusion 
11:45-3:00 ....... Instruction(195) 

 
SDC AM Preschool 

7:30-11:15 ....... Instruction (225) 
SDC PM Preschool 

11:15-3:00 ....... Instruction (225) 
 

SDC/Inclusion TK 

7:40 ................ Instruction  
11:25 .............. ..Dismissal (225) 

 
SDC/Inclusion Kindergarten 

7:40 ................  Instruction (95)  
9:15...………... Recess (15) 
9:30…………... Instruction (135) 
11:45………..…Lunch (45) 
12:30…………..Instruction (30) 
1:00 ................ ..Dismissal (260) 

 

 
State AM Preschool Inclusion 
7:30-10:45 ...... Instruction(195) 
State PM Preschool Inclusion 
11:45-3:00 ...... Instruction(195) 

 
SDC AM Preschool 

7:30-11:15 ....... Instruction (225) 
SDC PM Preschool 

11:15-3:00 ....... Instruction (225) 
 

SDC/Inclusion TK 

7:40 ................ Instruction  
11:25 .............. ..Dismissal (225) 

 
SDC/Inclusion Kindergarten 

7:40 ................  Instruction (95)  
9:15...………... Recess (15) 
9:30………….. Instruction (35) 
10:05………..…Lunch (45) 
10:50…………..Instruction (95) 
12:25 .............. ..Dismissal (225) 

 

 
State AM Preschool Inclusion 
7:30-10:45 ....... Instruction(195) 
State PM Preschool Inclusion 
11:45-3:00 ....... Instruction(195) 

 
SDC AM Preschool 

7:30-11:15 ....... Instruction (225) 
SDC PM Preschool 

11:15-3:00 ....... Instruction (225) 
 

SDC/Inclusion TK 

7:40 ................ Instruction  
10:55 .............. ..Dismissal (195) 

 

SDC/Inclusion Kindergarten 
7:40 ................  Instruction (95)  
9:15...………... Recess (15) 
9:30………….. Instruction (70) 
10:40………..…Lunch (15) 
10:55…………..Instruction (30) 
11:25 .............. ..Dismissal (195) 

 

 



Start End Minutes Start End Minutes Start End Minutes Start End Minutes

    

Instruction 7:40 AM 11:25 AM 225 Instruction 7:40 AM 11:25 AM 225 Instruction 7:40 AM 11:25 AM 225 Instruction 7:40 AM 10:55 AM 195

Breakfast 7:00 AM 7:25 AM 25 Breakfast 7:00 AM 7:25 AM 25 Breakfast 7:00 AM 7:25 AM 25 Breakfast 7:00 AM 7:25 AM 25

Total TK Minutes 225 Total TK Minutes 225 Total TK Minutes 225 Total TK Minutes 195

Kindergarten   Kindergarten   Kindergarten   Kindergarten   

Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110

Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15

Instruction 9:45 AM 10:45 AM 60 Instruction 9:45 AM 10:45 AM 60 Instruction 9:45 AM 10:05 AM 20 Instruction 9:45 AM 10:55 AM 70

Lunch 10:45 AM 11:30 AM 45 Lunch 10:45 AM 11:30 AM 45 Lunch 10:05 AM 10:50 AM 45 Lunch 10:55 AM 11:10 AM 15

Instruction 11:30 AM 1:20 PM 110 Instruction 11:30 AM 1:00 PM 90 Instruction 10:50 AM 12:25 PM 95 Instruction 11:10 AM 11:25 AM 15

Total K Minutes 280 Total K Minutes 260 Total K Minutes 225 Total K Minutes 195

Grade 1 Grade 1 Grade 1 Grade 1

Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110

Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15

Instruction 9:45 AM 11:00 AM 75 Instruction 9:45 AM 11:00 AM 75 Instruction 9:45 AM 10:50 AM 65 Instruction 9:45 AM 10:55 AM 70

Lunch 11:00 AM 11:45 AM 45 Lunch 11:10 AM 11:45 AM 35 Lunch 10:50 AM 11:35 AM 45 Lunch 10:55 AM 11:10 AM 15

Instruction 11:45 AM 12:55 PM 70 Instruction 11:45 AM 1:05 PM 80 Instruction 11:35 AM 12:25 PM 50 Instruction 11:10 AM 11:25 AM 15

Recess 12:55 PM 1:10 PM 15 00 00

Instruction 1:10 AM 2:20 AM 70 00 00

Total 1 Minutes 325 Total 1 Minutes 265 Total 1 Minutes 225 Total 1 Minutes 195

Grade 2 Grade 2 Grade 2 Grade 2

Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:30 AM 110

Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15 Recess 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 15

Instruction 9:45 AM 11:00 AM 75 Instruction 9:45 AM 11:00 AM 75 Instruction 9:45 AM 10:50 AM 65 Instruction 9:45 AM 10:55 AM 70

Lunch 11:00 AM 11:45 AM 45 Lunch 11:10 AM 11:45 AM 35 Lunch 10:50 AM 11:35 AM 45 Lunch 10:55 AM 11:10 AM 15

Instruction 11:45 AM 12:55 PM 70 Instruction 11:45 AM 1:05 PM 80 Instruction 11:35 AM 12:25 PM 50 Instruction 11:10 AM 11:25 AM 15

Recess 12:55 PM 1:10 PM 15 00 00

Instruction 1:10 AM 2:20 AM 70 00 00

Total 2 Minutes 325 Total 2 Minutes 265 Total 2 Minutes 225 Total 2 Minutes 195

Grade 3 Grade 3 Grade 3 Grade 3

Instruction 7:40 AM 9:50 AM 130 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:50 AM 130 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:50 AM 130 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:50 AM 130

Recess 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 Recess 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 Recess 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 Recess 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15

Instruction 10:05 AM 11:30 AM 85 Instruction 10:05 AM 11:30 AM 85 Instruction 10:05 AM 10:50 AM 45 Instruction 10:05 AM 10:55 AM 50

Lunch 11:30 AM 12:15 PM 45 Lunch 11:30 AM 12:15 PM 45 Lunch 10:50 AM 11:35 AM 45 Lunch 10:55 AM 11:10 AM 15

Instruction 12:15 PM 12:55 PM 40 Instruction 12:15 PM 1:05 PM 50 Instruction 11:35 AM 12:25 PM 50 Instruction 11:10 AM 11:25 AM 15

Recess 12:55 PM 1:10 PM 15 00 00

Instruction 1:10 PM 2:20 PM 70 00 00

Total 3 Minutes 325 Total 3 Minutes 265 Total 3 Minutes 225 Total 3 Minutes 195

ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR SCHOOL DISTRICT

Daily Schedule 2017-2018

(131 days)

Tuesday/Modified Schedule

(36 days)

Conference Schedule

(12 days Conf/BTS/Open House

Regular Schedule Last Day Schedule

Montera Elementary School

(1 day - must be at least 195 minutes

Transitional Kindergarten Transitional Kindergarten Transitional Kindergarten Transitional Kindergarten



Start End Minutes Start End Minutes Start End Minutes Start End Minutes

Grade 4 Grade 4 Grade 4 Grade 4

Instruction 7:40 AM 9:50 AM 130 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:50 AM 130 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:50 AM 130 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:50 AM 130

Recess 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 Recess 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 Recess 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 Recess 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15

Instruction 10:05 AM 11:30 AM 85 Instruction 10:05 AM 11:30 AM 85 Instruction 10:05 AM 10:50 AM 45 Instruction 10:05 AM 10:55 AM 50

Lunch 11:30 AM 12:15 PM 45 Lunch 11:30 AM 12:15 PM 45 Lunch 10:50 AM 11:35 AM 45 Lunch 10:55 AM 11:10 AM 15

Instruction 12:15 PM 2:20 PM 125 Instruction 12:15 PM 1:05 PM 50 Instruction 11:35 AM 12:25 PM 50 Instruction 11:10 AM 11:25 AM 15

Total 4 Minutes 340 Total 4 Minutes 265 Total 4 Minutes 225 Total 4 Minutes 195

Grade 5 Grade 5 Grade 5 Grade 5

Instruction 7:40 AM 10:10 AM 150 Instruction 7:40 AM 10:10 AM 150 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:50 AM 130 Instruction 7:40 AM 10:10 AM 150

Recess 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15 Recess 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15 Recess 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 Recess 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15

Instruction 10:25 AM 12:05 PM 100 Instruction 10:25 AM 12:05 PM 100 Instruction 10:05 AM 11:35 AM 90 Instruction 10:25 AM 11:10 AM 45

Lunch 12:05 PM 12:50 PM 45 Lunch 12:05 PM 12:50 PM 45 Lunch 11:35 AM 12:20 PM 45 Lunch 11:10 AM 11:25 AM 15

Instruction 12:50 PM 2:20 PM 90 Instruction 12:50 PM 1:05 PM 15 Instruction 12:20 PM 12:25 PM 05 00

Total 5 Minutes 340 Total 5 Minutes 265 Total 5 Minutes 225 Total 5 Minutes 195

Grade 6 Grade 6 Grade 6 Grade 6

Instruction 7:40 AM 10:10 AM 150 Instruction 7:40 AM 10:10 AM 150 Instruction 7:40 AM 9:50 AM 130 Instruction 7:40 AM 10:10 AM 150

Recess 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15 Recess 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15 Recess 9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 Recess 10:10 AM 10:25 AM 15

Instruction 10:25 AM 12:05 PM 100 Instruction 10:25 AM 12:05 PM 100 Instruction 10:05 AM 11:35 AM 90 Instruction 10:25 AM 11:10 AM 45

Lunch 12:05 PM 12:50 PM 45 Lunch 12:05 PM 12:50 PM 45 Lunch 11:35 AM 12:20 PM 45 Lunch 11:10 AM 11:25 AM 15

Instruction 12:50 PM 2:20 PM 90 Instruction 12:50 PM 1:05 PM 15 Instruction 12:20 PM 12:25 PM 05 00

Total 6 Minutes 340 Total 6 Minutes 265 Total 6 Minutes 225 Total 6 Minutes 195

40470

Total  K Instructional Minutes 48935

55010

55010

55010

56975

56975

56975

Please attach your master bell schedule

(131 days) (36 days) (12 days Conf/BTS/Open House (1 day - must be at least 180 minutes

Regular Schedule Tuesday/Modified Schedule Conference Schedule Last Day Schedule

Total Grade 4 Instructional Minutes

Total Grade 5 Instructional Minutes

Total Grade 6 Instructional Minutes

Meets or exceeds the 36,000 necessary minutes 

required for Kindergarten

Meets or exceeds the 50,400 necessary minutes 

required for Grades 1-3

Meets or exceeds the 54,000 necessary minutes 

required for Grades 4-8

Total  TK Instruction Minutes

Total Grade 1 Instructional Minutes

Total Grade 2 Instruction Minutes

Total Grade 3 Instructional Minutes




